NOVIDAN

From: Pete Salmi

CEO

Novidan, Inc. 672 Mendelssohn Ave N Golden Valley, MN 55427

763-205-3269 pete@novidaninc.com

To: Federal Communications Commission

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Rd. Columbia, MD 21046

May 11, 2021

Subject: Confidentiality Requests for FCC ID: A94BMD0012

Pursuant to 47 CFR § 0.457(d) and 0.459, and to avoid premature release of sensitive information prior to marketing or release of the product to the public, the applicant requests the following documents contained in this certification application be withheld from public disclosure per KDB 726920.

<u>Long-term confidentiality</u> is requested for the documents listed below. They contain trade secrets and proprietary information not customarily released to the public. The public disclosure of these materials may be harmful to the applicant and provide unjustified benefits to its competitors.

- Block diagrams
- Schematic diagrams
- Operational description
- Parts list

Short-term confidentiality is requested until 180 days from the grant date for the documents listed below. This request is to ensure that business sensitive information remains confidential until the actual marketing of newly authorized devices, pursuant to Public Notice DA 04-1705 of the Commission's policy, while also remaining compliant with the marketing regulations in 47 CFR §2.803 and the importation rules in 47 CFR §2.1204.

- External photographs
- Internal photographs
- Test setup photographs
- User Manual

Sincerely,

Pete Salmi (May 11, 2021 16:41 CDT)

Pete Salmi, CEO



FCC Indy1 Confidentiality Letter - Removed Delayed Grant 2021-05-11

Final Audit Report 2021-05-11

Created: 2021-05-11

By: Katie Himes (katiehimes@novidaninc.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAARilkLHkR7N85Ck_5P3f8o_6cj0-Ztd_y

"FCC Indy1 Confidentiality Letter - Removed Delayed Grant 202 1-05-11" History

- Document created by Katie Himes (katiehimes@novidaninc.com) 2021-05-11 8:01:02 PM GMT- IP address: 73.62.137.78
- Document emailed to Pete Salmi (pete@novidaninc.com) for signature 2021-05-11 8:01:32 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Pete Salmi (pete@novidaninc.com) 2021-05-11 8:16:49 PM GMT- IP address: 173.31.211.111
- Document e-signed by Pete Salmi (pete@novidaninc.com)

 Signature Date: 2021-05-11 9:41:20 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 173.31.211.111
- Agreement completed. 2021-05-11 - 9:41:20 PM GMT